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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1670
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
NATIONAL SLUM DVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated under the National Slum Development Programme during the last three years; State-wise;

(b) whether the said programme has been discontinued by the Government; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) : No funds have been allocated under the National Slum Development Programme (NSDP) during the last three years.

(b) & (c) : With a view to take up the issue of slum development in a mission mode, the National Slum Development Programme has been subsumed into the Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) component of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) launched with effect from 3.12.2005.
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